described immovable property mortgaged/charged to BAJAJ HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED ‘the Secured Creditor’, the 

physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of ‘Secured Creditor’, and will be sold on “As is 

where is”, “As is what is”, and “Whatever there is” basis on 25th Nov. 2025   for recovery of Rs. 16,26,312/- (Rupees 

Sixteen Lacs Twenty Six Thousand Three Hundred & Twelve Only) as on 27th August 2025 along with future interest 

and charges accrued w.e.f. 28/08/2025,  due to the ‘Secured Creditor’ from 1.  PURUSHOTTAM KUMAR (Borrower)   

for the loan account number: H401HHL0126939 and H401HLT0150294  the reserve price is fixed for immovable 

property is Rs. 9,60,000/- (RUPEES  NINE LAKHS SIXTY THOUSAND ONLY) AND THE EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT WILL BE 

RS. 96,000/- (RUPEES NINETY SIX THOUSAND ONLY) 

Description of the Immovable Property: 
SCHEDULE  PROPERTY 

All that piece and parcel of the Non-agricultural Property described as: F-3, 1ST FLOOR, WITHOUT ROOF RIGHTS 

HAVING COVERED AREA 400 SQ.FT. BUILD UPON PLOT NO. C-1/102, SITUATED IN COLONY OF DLF DILSHAD